opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses 

to attend at the address below by March 31, 2023 at 3:30pm (CV time).  

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security, in a form of a Bank Guarantee, of 4 

928 000, 00 CVE (four million nine hundred and twenty-eight thousand). 

8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):  

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais | Ministério das Finanças   

Attn: Nuno Gomes – UGPE Coordinator 

Av. China, Edifício Tribunal Constitucional, 3º Andar 

Chã d´Areia -  Cidade da Praia, Ilha de Santiago